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[bookmark: _GoBack]I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Notice of Appearance on Behalf of Commission Staff upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below via e-mail and by depositing a copy of said document in the United States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 15th day of February 2013.
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KRISTA L. GROSS
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1

For Puget Sound Energy:
Sheree Strom Carson 
Donna L. Barnett 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street Suite 700
Bellevue, WA  98004-5579
Phone:  425-635-1400
Email:  scarson@perkinscoie.com
dbarnett@perkinsscoie.com 

For NW Energy Coalition:
Todd True 
Amanda Goodin
Earthjustice
705 Second Avenue Suite 203
Seattle, WA  98104
Phone:  206-343-7340 
Email: ttrue@earthjustice.org
Agoodin@earthjustice.org 

For NWIGU:  
Chad Stokes 
Tommy Brooks 
Cable Huston
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
Telephone:  (503) 224-3092
E-mail:  cstokes@cablehuston.com; 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com; 



For Public Counsel:  
Simon J. ffitch	
Lisa W. Gafken
Attorney General’s Office
Public Counsel Division
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Phone: (206) 389-2055; 
Email: simonf@atg.wa.gov; lisaw4@atg.wa.gov

For Kroger:  
Kurt J. Boehm
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
Phone:  513-421-2255
Email:  kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com; jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com 

For ICNU:   
Melinda J. Davison
Joshua D. Weber
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97204
Phone:  503-241-7242 
mjd@dvclaw.com; jdw@dvclaw.com 
